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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1987

ENROLLED
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In Effect ..., AP s S Passage



ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 766

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)
[Passed June 14, 1987; in effect from passage.}

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money
out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenues
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, to the
State Department of Health - Central Office, Account No.
4000, supplementing chapter twenty-nine, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-six, known as the budget bill.

SNaEREAS;~The -Governor-submitted-to_the Legislature-the

/ Z{/M{d} Executive-Budget. Document, at regular session;—setting forth—
AR therein-revenue estimates.and.-financial-statements-in-respeet-of-
Ll the-general-revenve-fundi-and—

J&’/ 74,/5 /, WaEeRBAS-The-Governor-subsequently revised such estimates.
o R vLe -and-financial statementswith-thelatestrevision being submitted-
e 7

o-the-Legislature-by-Exeeutive-Message No:-21-of April-2,-1987;-

WaEREAST-MoneysWere—ma-ee-newly—-available—for—
appropriation-and expenditure through budgetary expiration.
into.the state fund;-general-reverue of the state;-and-through-
passage.of legislation whieh-enhanees-therevenue-estimates-for-
the-state-fund;-general-revenue-of-the-state;-and—
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el

/Z’ olele /(»f Wasnsas;-H-appears-that-therenew-remains-unapprepriated-a
balance in the state fund,-general-revenues-available-for-further
&-/75 57 appropriation during-the-fiseal-year-1986-8%-a-part-of-which—

balance is hereby-appropriated-by the-terms—of-the
supplementary appropriationstherefore-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 4000, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-
six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding to such
account the following new line item:

1 TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

46—State Health Department—
Central Office

Acct. No. 4000

B38-—-Cooperative-Serviees-Coalition-
38a-—~for-Mental-Health-Services--
38b——imRandelph-County)-. . .. .. $  — $ 6,000

A o
[ 7S ;7 10  Thepurpese-ofthissupptementary-appropriation billisto
# 11  provide additional funds-to-assist-in-the-emotional-recovery
/Z 1 fole ﬁé{m c.fvs 12 of those persons-in-the-above-area-trawmatized by the
/ 13 November-1985-flood;with such-funds-being-available-for
V/é’ g Ay 27 0 W 14 expenditureupen-passage-of thebillandinthe currentfisecal
15 yearl1986-87.

16 Any unexpended balance Lemalnlng._J.n_ihe_abcwe
///z,(/ e one ol denal 1T appropriated line item, lines-38-through 38b; at-the-elose-of
/ 18 the fiscal year1986-87 is hereby reappropriated for

/ﬁ/ 4‘/24/ 19 expenditure during the fiscal year 1987-88.
lors 5T p g y

/7
Audile. /7 Aj 5/
///71(14/}1/‘
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled: Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enyolled.

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates
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